

Prem Kumar
Sarda

MD1551 (Cen)

Payee ID - HL0009839

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Gadwari musahar Kali 1056 to DIVISION

1054 & five year maintenance SUB-DIVISION

WEASURFMENT BOOK

11/12/15 31/12/15, 31/12/15 7425



Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -	Construction & fine				Year Maintenance of Road from Gerani Musahar T.D. 1056 to 1054 under M.M.G.S.Y.
	Year Maintenance of				
	Road from Gerani Musahar				
	T.D. 1056 to 1054 under				
	M.M.G.S.Y.				
Agency -	Prem Kumar Singh.				
	Machhapur, Chand, Nalanda.				
Ag. No. -	40/2020/2021.				
Date of work order	04.03.2021.				
	Date of measurement - 23.07.2021.				
	(R.C.C. Slab Culvert				
	with 1+3.00 span)				
① E/W in excavation in	foundation etc -				
Abt -	$2 \times 7.60 \times 2.470 \times 1.60 = 60.07 \text{ m}^3$				
R.wall -	$4 \times 1.430 \times 2.287 \times 1.60 = 20.93 \text{ m}^3$				81.00 m ³ .
② Providing p.c.c. M15 grade	etc and concrete -				
Abt -	$2 \times 7.60 \times 2.470 \times 0.20 = 7.51$				
Return -	$4 \times 1.430 \times 2.287 \times 0.20 = 2.62$				
					= 10.13 m ³
③ Providing p.c.c. M20 grade	In open foundation as per drawing -				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd of A/c bill					
Name of work:-	Construction & five year				
	Maintenance of Road from				
	Gumari Masahar Toli				
	L 56 to L 54 under mmpy				
Agency:-	Pran Kumar Singh, S/o Ram Sharma				
	Prasad, Village - Maheshpur, P.O-				
	Maheshpur, P.S. Chapli, District-				
	Nalgonda, Pin-503108				
Agreement no-	40/SB1/2020-2021				
Rate Approved-	5.60 % Below				
Date of commencement-	04/03/2021				
Date of completion-	03/03/2022				
Date of measurement-	03/04/2023.				
	work - done				
Item ①	Construction of Berch				
	mark & reference				
	pillar --- do --- etc				
			Qty =	0.1726 m.	
				1.8726 m.	
				Joseph	
Item ②	clearing & grubbing				
	road land - do - etc				
	10	30.00	7.00		2100.00 m ²
	10	30.00	7.00		2100.00 "
	10	30.00	7.00		2100.00 "
Continuation					2/0 6300.00 m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF =	6300.00 m ²
Item ② Contd. cleaning & ghybbling					
	10	30.00	7.00	=	2100.00 m ²
	10	30.00	7.00	=	2100.00 m ²
	10	30.00	7.00	=	2100.00 m ²
	9	30.00	7.00	=	1890.00 m ²
	10	30.00	7.00	=	2100.00 m ²
	2	30.00	7.00	=	420.00 m ²
	1	12.00	7.00	=	84.00 m ²
					17094.00 m ²
∴ Hect = 17094.00 m ² / 10000 = 1.7094 Hect.					
Previous Payment Paid (→) 1.59 Hect					
0.1204 Hect					
Item ③ Construction of sub -					
- grade & earthen sho-					
- under - do - do - etc					
	5	30.00	7.98	0.300 =	359.10 m ³
	1	22.00	7.98	0.300 =	52.668 m ³
Earthen shoulder sides of GSB)					
	2	5	30.00	1.30 x 0.200 =	78.00 m ³
	2	1	22.00	1.30 x 0.200 =	11.44 m ³
Earthen shoulder/sides of Murrum)					
	2	10	30.00	1.20 x 0.075 =	54.00 m ³
	2	10	30.00	1.20 x 0.075 =	54.00 m ³
	2	10	30.00	1.20 x 0.075 =	54.00 m ³
	2	10	30.00	1.20 x 0.075 =	54.00 m ³
	2	10	30.00	1.20 x 0.075 =	54.00 m ³
	2	10	30.00	1.20 x 0.075 =	54.00 m ³
Continuation					40815.208 m ³

PTO



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				10P =	375.208 m ³
Item (3) Contd (Subgrade)					
2 x 10 x 30.00 x 1.20 x 0.075 =					54.00 m ³
2 x 10 x 30.00 x 1.20 x 0.075 =					54.00 m ³
2 x 1 x 30.00 x 1.20 x 0.075 =					5.40 m ³
2 x 1 x 12.00 x 1.20 x 0.075 =					2.16 m ³
					948.768 m ³
Item (4) Construction of C.S.B					
grading-I by Prov. wall					
graded material doct					
5 x 30.00 x 4.05 x 0.200 =					121.50 m ³
1 x 22.50 x 4.05 x 0.200 =					17.82 m ³
					139.32 m ³
Item (5) Prov. laying spreading & compacting 4mm agg - reg. sp. specific					
5 x 30.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 =					42.19 m ³
1 x 22.50 x 3.75 x 0.075 =					6.19 m ³
					48.38 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (b) Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits - do - etc					
Earth Work Calculation is given below as per chart 2					
S/No	CH	Area	MLM Area	Height	Volume
	(M)	(m ²)	(m ²)	(M)	(m ³)
1	0	6.45	-	-	-
2	8	8.35	4.175	8.00	33.40 m ³
	2 m R.C.C. Culvert				
3	10	7.25	-	-	-
4	50	9.75	8.500	40.00	340.00 "
5	100	9.85	9.800	50.00	490.00 "
6	150	9.25	9.550	50.00	477.50 "
7	200	9.45	9.350	50.00	467.50 "
8	250	9.95	9.700	50.00	485.00 "
9	278	9.25	9.600	28.00	268.80 "
	3 m R.C.C. Culvert				
10	281				
11	300	8.95	4.475	19.00	85.03 "
12	350	9.05	9.100	50.00	455.00 "
13	400	9.66	9.455	50.00	472.75 "
14	450	9.35	9.505	50.00	475.25 "
15	500	9.47	9.410	50.00	470.50 "

Continuation

PTD



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (2) Contd (E/W Chart)					
S/No	CH	Area	mean Area	Dist ^m	Volume
	(M)	(M ²)	(M ²)	(M)	(M ³)
16	550	9.15	9.31	50.00	465.50 m ³
17	600	9.58	9.365	50.00	468.25 "
18	650	9.25	9.415	50.00	470.75 "
19	700	9.55	9.400	50.00	470.00 "
20	750	9.35	9.450	50.00	472.50 "
21	800	9.89	9.620	50.00	481.00 "
22	837	9.25	9.570	37.00	354.09 "
	R.C.C. bridge - 12.00m				-
23	849	9.45	.	-	494.70 "
24	900	9.45	9.700	50.00	480.00 "
25	950	9.25	9.600	50.00	467.50 "
26	1000	9.45	9.350	50.00	470.00 "
27	1050	9.35	9.400	50.00	466.25 "
28	1100	9.30	9.325	50.00	469.50 "
29	1150	9.48	9.390	50.00	470.75 "
30	1200	9.35	9.415	50.00	481.25 "
31	1250	9.90	9.615	50.00	480.00 "
32	1300	9.30	9.600	50.00	1
33	1350	9.35	9.325	50.00	466.25 "
34	1400	9.45	9.400	50.00	470.00 "
35	1450	8.90	9.175	50.00	458.75 "
36	1500	8.95	8.925	50.00	446.25 "
37	1550	8.80	8.875	50.00	448.75 "

Continuation

PTO



Sch. XLV Form No. _____					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Station ⑤ Contd (S.W. Contd)					
Side	CH	Area	mean Area	Dist	Volume
	(m)	(m ²)	(m ²)	(m)	(m ³)
38	1600	8.75	8.875	50.0	443.75 m ³
39	1650	9.15	9.10	50.0	455.00 m ³
40	1700	8.50	6.15	50.0	306.25 m ³
41	1710	9.45	6.25	10.00	62.25 m ³
2 m Rec. width					
42	1712	8.45	8.950	2.00	17.70 m ³
43	1750	7.95	8.10	38.00	307.80 m ³
44	1800	7.40	7.85	50.00	343.75 m ³
45	1850	8.00	8.000	50.00	400.00 m ³
46	1900	8.15	8.175	50.00	408.75 m ³
47	1950	8.35	8.250	50.00	412.50 m ³
48	2000	8.05	8.30	50.00	415.00 m ³
49	2050	8.45	8.350	50.00	417.50 m ³
50	2100	8.05	8.350	50.00	417.50 m ³
51	2150	8.30	8.275	50.00	413.75 m ³
52	2200	8.07	8.185	50.00	409.25 m ³
53	2250	8.45	8.90	50.00	413.00 m ³
54	2300	8.35	8.60	50.00	420.00 m ³
55	2350	8.45	8.60	50.00	420.00 m ³
56	2400	9.18	8.815	50.00	440.75 m ³
57	2450	8.85	9.015	50.00	450.75 m ³
58	2461	8.40	8.640	11.00	95.04 m ³
Total					21839.68 m ³

Continuation



Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item ⑦ Prov. supplying pipes					
Coat with bitumen em-					
-ulsion (SS-1)-do-etc					
1 x 30.00 + 5.00 + 3.75 =					131.25 m ²
8 x 30.00 + 3.75 =					240.00 "
1 x 30.00 + 3.00 =					90.00 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
8 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					900.00 "
1 x 30.00 x 3.75 + 4.75 =					127.50 "
1 x 30.00 x 4.75 + 3.75 =					127.50 "
10 x 30.00 + 3.75 =					1125.00 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
5 x 30.00 + 3.75 =					562.50 "
1 x 20.00 + 3.75 =					75.00 "
5 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					562.50 "
1 x 22.00 x 3.75 =					82.50 "
					9183.75 m ²
Item ⑧ Prov. supplying tank					
Coat with bitumen em-					
-ulsion (RS-1)-do-etc					
Qty. do item ⑦ =					9183.75 m ²

Continuation

PTU



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Item (1) Area of sloping					
of the gully bed					
for 500 ft. in material					
to be filled up					
1 x 30.00 x 5.00 + 3.75 =					131.25 m ²
4 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					450.00 "
1 x 30.00 x 3.00 =					90.00 "
10 x 31.00 x 3.75 =					1175.00 "
8 x 39.00 x 3.75 =					1170.00 "
1 x 31.00 x 3.75 + 4.75 =					127.50 "
1 x 31.00 x 6.75 + 3.75 =					127.50 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
10 x 31.00 x 3.75 =					1175.00 "
10 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					1125.00 "
5 x 39.00 x 3.75 =					732.50 "
1 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					112.50 "
5 x 30.00 x 3.75 =					562.50 "
1 x 22.00 x 3.75 =					82.50 "
					9183.75 m ²

Item (10) Area of sloping
of the bed over
the road & the road
to be filled up

$$62.00 \times 2.00 \times 2.00 = 248.00 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

$$c/o 28.56 \text{ m}^3$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				MF =	28.56m ³
Item (12) Contd (Piling in slopes)					
		28.00	2.20	0.225	13.86 "
		175.00	2.20	0.225	26.62 "
		30.00	2.20	0.225	13.20 "
		60.00	2.30	0.225	27.60 "
		15.00	2.30	0.225	6.90 "
		10.00	3.10	0.225	6.90 "
Notes: mch - the River		26.00	3.40	0.225	17.68 "
					200.57m ³
					Limit to 200.00m ³

Item (14)	Construction of toe walls for protection of slopes --- do --- do --- do	
	$10 \times 30.00 \times 1.30 \times 0.15 =$	58.50m ³
	$3 \times 30.00 \times 1.30 \times 0.15 =$	17.55 "
	$1 \times 10.00 \times 1.30 \times 0.15 =$	1.95 "
Base	$10 \times 30.00 \times 0.80 \times 2.35 =$	564.00 "
	$3 \times 30.00 \times 0.80 \times 2.35 =$	169.20 "
	$1 \times 10.00 \times 0.80 \times 2.35 =$	18.80 "
		<u>830.00m³</u>

Continuation

PTD



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (12) Laying Cement Concrete					
12/12 N/P 350 mm					
209 do do do					
11 nos x 10.00 m =					110.00 Km
Item (13) R.C.C. m 15 grade					
1m Stone do etc					
(i) ordinary 1m Stone (Pre cast) -					4.00 nos
(ii) 200 m Stone (Pre cast) -					9.00 nos
Item (14) Prov. R.C.C. m 15 grade					
boundary 1/2 do etc					
					Qty = 46.00 nos
					12.00 nos
Item (15) Painting two coat including primer coat with synthetic enamel paint					
do do etc					
13 x 6.90 + 1.80 =					200.88 m ²
Item (16) Painting read built					
Figures do etc					
					Qty = 1372.00
					sq.ft.

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (17) Prov. & fixing of Typical masonry Informative sign board with 1000 - do - etc Qty = 1.00 nos.					
Item (18) Prov. & fixing of reflectance Autonomous mandatory & Informative Sign - do - do - etc					
(i) 600 mm circular					10 nos.
(ii) 600 mm sq. & triangle					18 nos.
(iii) 600 x 450 mm rectangular					10 nos.
(iv) 900 mm side octagonal sign					2 nos.
Item (19) Prov. & laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound - do - etc					
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$					$60.00 m^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$					$60.00 m^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$					$60.00 m^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$					$60.00 m^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$					$60.00 m^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$					$60.00 m^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$					$60.00 m^2$

Continuation

Qty = 360.00 m²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Material statement					
(i) Earth (Sub grade) —					448.768m ³
(ii) Stone Aggregate —					1428.69m ³
(iii) coarse sand —					451.34m ³
(iv) Screening material —					11.61m ³
(v) Emulsion (S-1) —					7.806 MT
(vi) Emulsion (R-1) —					2.526 MT
(vii) Bitumen (S-90) —					17.449 MT
(viii) Stone boulder —					39.744m ³
Total					
3/04/23 J.E.					
Subtotal					
03/04/23 A.V.					
Seigniorage					
(i) GSB —					139.32m ³
10% of 139.32 = 13.932					Rs 7893.00
(ii) WBM 40.11 —					48.38m ³
10% of 48.38 = 4.838					Rs 3456.00
(iii) M.S. —					91.83.75m ²
10% of 91.83.75 = 9.18375					Rs 12977.00
(iv) Cast & Trenching (Per m. 10)					
830.00m ³ 10% of 830.00 = 83.00					Rs 50416.00
(v) P/L bituminous —					920.00m ³
10% of 920.00 = 92.00					Rs 8536.00
(vi) Boundary pillar —					53/46 x 12 — Rs 14.00
(vii) km stone —					56/4 x 4 — Rs 56.00
(viii) 200m x 10 —					22/9 x 9 — Rs 22.00
Total					
83370.00					

Continuation

PTD



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BLM	83370=0
(I) boundary stone - 13 13x18 ft					118=00
(II) 60mm culars - 66/10 x 10 - B					66=00
(X) 60x45mm - 66/10 x 10 - B					66=00
(XI) 90 mm - 13 2 x 2 - B					13=00
(XII) 30mm x 18' - 110.0 RM					
10% of ek = 117 / RM — B					5=00
(xiv) Setting out - 0.172 km					
10% of ek = 332.87 / km — B					6=00
					Rs 83644=00
Add Previous carrying charge					
Vide T.M Page (20) + M 235534=00					
					Rs 319178=00
(xv) Boulder from - 33-12 ³					
10% of @ 476 = 82 / m — B					1414=00
					Rs 320592=00
Stop					
3/04/23 J.E.				Anubhashin	
				03/04/23	
				AZ	
				C.B.	
				P.T.	
				3/04/23	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
(1)	Construction of Reference & Working B/M work --- do --- do --- etc.				
2.27 km	vide	T.M.B.P. - (31)			
0.172 km	vide	T.M.B.P. - (37)			
2.442 km	el. 11266	16/km	-	As	27512.50
(2)	Clearing & grubbing road line - do - etc.				
1.509 Hect	vide	T.M.B. Page (31)			
0.1204 Hect	vide	T.M.B. Page (38)			
1.7094 Hect	el. 52998	20/Hect	-	As	90595.00
(3)	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lead up to 1000 m - do - etc.				
3495.57 m ³	vide	T.M.B.P. - (43)			
	el. 192=03/m ³	-	As	671754.00	
(4)	Construction of 2m bankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lead up to 200 m - do - etc.				
8156.33 m ³	vide	T.M.B.P. - (47)			
	el. 154558/m ³	-	As	1265205.00	
				el. 15 2450/Hect	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5)					6567.96 m ² side TMB Page (32)
					448.74 m ² side TMB Page (39)
					7538.72 m ² side TMB Page (32)
(6)					1840.95 m ² side TMB Page (32)
					139.32 m ² side TMB Page (39)
					1980.27 m ² side TMB Page (32)
(7)					640.405 m ² side TMB Page (32)
					481.38 m ² side TMB Page (39)
					698.785 m ² side TMB Page (32)
(8)					9183.75 m ² side TMB Page (44)
					40 = 40 m ² side TMB Page (44)
Continuation					119,27335

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF 11927335=0
(9) Prov. & supplying tack coat with bitu. - mon. comp. 100 (15-1) --- do --- do --- etc.					
9183.75 m ² vide TMB Page (44)					
el 13 = 93/m ² —					Rs 128389=00
(10) Prov. laying & rolling of close graded brandy surfaceing mat. - trial 20mm - do - etc.					
9183.75 m ² vide TMB P- (45)					
el 190 = 71/m ² —					Rs 1751433=00
(11) Prov. & laying pitching on slopes - do - etc.					
207.00 m ³ vide TMB Page (46)					
el 331 = 63/m ³ —					Rs 662326=00
(12) Construction of toe walls for protection of slopes - do - etc.					
838.00 m ³ vide TMB P- (46)					
el 5443 = 63/m ³ —					Rs 4518213=00
(13) R.C.C m-15 grade km. of stone - do - etc.					
in ordinary km 400 (Pre cast)					
4.00 nos. vide TMB P- (47)					
el 2260 = 49/each —					Rs 2045=00
					el 9818996738=00

Continuation

PTD



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					101818996738=00
(ii) 200m side (free pt)					
9.00 nos. side Tm Bf - (47)					
213 621 = 53/2 each - 1					5594=00
(14) R.C.C. m-15 & 22 etc					
boundary pillar etc					
34.00 nos. side Tm Bf - (32)					
12.00 nos. side Tm Bf - (47)					
46.00 nos. 213 521 = 23/each - 1					23977=00
(15) Printing two coats					
with synthetic enamel					
brink --- do --- etc					
200.90m ² side Tm Bf Page (47)					
213 100 = 17/100 - 1					20122=00
(16) Printing need letter &					
figures --- do --- etc					
1872.00 side Tm Bf - (47)					
213 0 = 53/1872 - 1					992=00
(17) Prov. & Fixing of typical					
masonry & formwork					
7500 board with logs					
--- do --- do --- etc					
2.00 nos. side Tm Bf Page (32)					
1.00 nos. side Tm Bf Page (48)					
3.00 nos. 213 466 = 6/each - 1					22400=00
(18) Prov. & Fixing of iron ref.					
1200 nos. cast iron pipe -					
213 100 = 10/100 - 1					

Continuation 416 19075823=00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF 19075823=00
(i) 600 mm Circles					
10.00 m ² side T m B P (43)					
els 4667=47/each - Rs 46675=00					
(ii) 600 mm sq. tile					
18.00 m ² side T m B P (48)					
els 3493=23/each - Rs 62878=00					
(iii) 600 x 450 mm rectangular					
10.00 m ² side T m B P (48)					
els 4547=27/each - Rs 45473=00					
(iv) 900 mm side octagon					
2.00 m ² side T m B P (48)					
els 8264=16/each - Rs 16528=00					
(19) Proc. & laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound - do - etc.					
488.40 m ² side T m B P (49)					
els 722=30/m ² - Rs 35277=00					
(20) Dismantling of existing cement concrete - do - do - etc.					
0.81 m ³ side T m B P (49)					
els 423=41/m ³ - Rs 343=00					
(21) Dismantling of cement mortar - do - do - etc.					
30.69 m ³ side T m B P (49)					
els 242=00/m ³ - Rs 7427=00					

Continuation

els 1,96,079.18=00

PTD



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					1,9607,9/8=00
(22) Removing all types of above 60 to 100 mm Humid pipe - - - do - do - etc.					
5.00 Km. wide T.M.B. (49)					
el 181 = 13/Rm — 15					906=00
(23) E/W in excavation of foundation do - etc.					
499.38 m ³ wide T.M.B. (33)					
el 305 = 12/m ³ — 15					15252=00
(24) Prov. P.C.C. M-15 for open foundation do - etc.					
57.42 m ³ wide T.M.B. (33)					
el 5415 = 89/m ³ — 15					3,11035=00
(25) Prov. & Laying P.C.C. m. 20 in open do - etc.					
321.29 m ³ wide T.M.B. (33)					
el 5890 = 77/m ³ — 15					18,92645=00
(26) Prov. & Laying P.C.C. m. 20 in Sub Structure - - - do - do - etc.					
334.40 m ³ wide T.M.B. (33)					
el 6117 = 66/m ³ — 15					20,5946=00
(27) Prov. & Laying P.C.C. m. 20 in Sub Structure - - - do - do - etc.					
					el 2401,07=00

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
			B.F. 2430771.00	
27m (27) Contd.				
23.47m ³ side T.M.P. (34)				
els 6117=66/m ³ — ls 149581.00				
(23) P.L. Rec 4 grade m ²				
in Super Structure				
— do — do — etc.				
53.70m ³ side T.M.P. (34)				
els 7211=31/m ³ — ls 387247.00				
(29) S.F. Splaying				
Hard bar reinforcement				
cement — do — etc.				
5.569m ³ T.M.P. (34)				
els 55335=59/m ³ — ls 208164.00				
(30) Back filling behind				
abutment — do — etc.				
293.69m ³ side T.M.P. (34)				
els 522=31/m ³ — ls 157397.00				
(31) Prov. work below				
apm/s/m — do — etc.				
212.11m ³ side T.M.P. (34)				
els 117=70/each — ls 25659.00				
(32) Prov. drainage				
spout — do — etc.				
2.11m ³ side T.M.P. (34)				
els 206=33/each — ls 1813.00				
			406 25670432.00	

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				19.53 2.53 2.53 2.53	
(33) Construction & Rec					
Railing - do - etc.					
29.20 M. wide T.M.B.P. (35)					
etc 7046 = 781m - 1/2					205766 = 00
(34) Laying cement Con-					
crete pipe MP3					
300mm dia do - etc					
110.00 Rm. wide T.M.B.P. (47)					
etc 732 = 731/2m - 1/2					206000 = 00
(35) Prov. & Laying builder					
apron for bed protection					
--- do - etc					
33.12 m ² wide T.M.B.P. (47)					
etc 3311 = 63/m ² - 1/2					109681 = 00
					1/2 26026479 = 00
Add 12% GST (+) 1/4					3123177 = 00
Add 1% L. cess (+) 1/3					260265 = 00
Add Seigniorage					
wide T.M.B.P. (51) + 1/2					320592 = 00
					1/2 29730513 = 00
Less 5.60% below					
as per Agreement - 7 1/2					1664909 = 00
					1/2 28065604 = 00
Deduct previous payment					
wide T.M.B.P. (35) (+) 1/2					15532220 = 00
					1/2 12535384 = 00

Stop

3/04/23
J.E.

Continuation

03/04/23
AG

03/04/23

